

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21586/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2004 in AFAD 44/1998 of HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GANESH FABRICS & ORS.

Petitioner

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dhru Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh C.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of execution in the meantime.

Mr. A.K.Srivastava, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents. Four

weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit, two weeks thereafter for rejoinder.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master