

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 931 OF 2005

GANESH FABRICS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.P.S.Mishra, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Not to be listed during vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

(Veera Verma)
Court Master