

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 931 OF 2005

GANESH FABRICS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Upendra Msihra, Adv.

For Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Hans Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post during the summer vacation, 2009.

Application for early hearing is allowed.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master