

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 931 OF 2005

GANESH FABRICS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR PODDAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter after Diwali holidays.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master